কাৰী কেয়াৰ্যালের পোপনীয় নাধা
ভাইনি নং ১০০ জন ১১/৭/১৬
১ | নির্বাহী সদস্য - ২
৩ | নির্বাহী সদস্য - ৩
৪ | নির্বাহী সদস্য - ৩
৪ | নির্বাহী সদস্য - ৩
৩ | নির্বাহী সদস্য - ৩
১ | নির্বাহী সদস্য - ৩
১ | নির্বাহী সদস্য - ৩
১ | নির্বাহী সাম্প্র - ৩
১ | ব্যাহী সাম্প্র - ৩
১ | পরিচালক বি

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
------Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation
7-9 Kawran Bazar,
Dhaka 1215, Bangladesh



Memo No. 24.03.0000.103.06(5).110.22-96

Date: 13 July, 2023

## Invitation for Bid (IFB) Notice (Re-Tender) International Competitive Bidding (ICB)

## For Development of Dost Textile Mills Site at Feni, Bangladesh through Public-Private Partnership (PPP)

Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation (BTMC), under the Ministry of Textiles and Jute, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, intends to establish textile mills and/or textile related linked industries and support facilities at Feni, Bangladesh at the existing site of Dost Textile Mills Ltd. through PPP mode.

BTMC invites interested bidders and/or bidding consortiums to participate in the selection of a Private Partner through International Competitive Bidding (ICB) process for the "Development of Dost Textile Mills Ltd. (and/or Textile Related Linked Industries and Support Facilities) at Feni, Bangladesh through Public Private Partnership" as per the terms and conditions set out in the PPP Contract.

Interested bidders may submit their Bids in response to this IFB notice. Details of the Project, Bid submission process and other requirements have been delineated in the IFB document.

Interested bidders have to purchase the IFB with a non-refundable amount of Bangladeshi Taka Fifty Thousand (BDT 50,000) or equivalent amount in other currency in favour of 'Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation' through Pay Order/Bank Draft and send the scanned copy of money receipt to the designated e-mail ID: btmc-tm4@pppo.gov.bd to register online in order to access all available project related documents and to participate in the bidding process. A pre-bid meeting will be organized at the BTMC conference room, Date & Time for the said meeting will be duly notified to registered bidders through on-line process.

Bids must be submitted on or before 18 September 2023 Time - 12.00 hours BST at the following address:

Project Director
Development of Dost Textile Mills Site
(and/or Textile Related Linked Industries and Support Facilities)
at Feni, through PPP
Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation
7-9 Kawran Bazar, Dhaka 1215, Bangladesh

Authority reserves the right to accept, reject and/or re-invite the bids without assigning any reason. whatsoever.

Kazi Feroz Hossain Project Director Tel: + 8802 55012735 (Office) Mob: 01781-180656

E-mail: feroz775@gmail.com

8

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation
7-9 Kawran Bazar,
Dhaka 1215, Bangladesh



Memo No. 24.08.0000.103.73(4).110.22-95

Date: 13 July, 2023

## Invitation for Bid (IFB) Notice (Re-Tender) International Competitive Bidding (ICB)

## For Development of Magura Textile Mills Site at Magura, Bangladesh through Public-Private Partnership (PPP)

Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation (BTMC), under the Ministry of Textiles and Jute, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, intends to establish textile mills and/or textile related linked industries and support facilities at Magura, Bangladesh at the existing site of Magura Textile Mills Limited through PPP mode.

BTMC invites interested bidders and/or bidding consortiums to participate in the selection of a Private Partner through International Competitive Bidding (ICB) process for the "Development of Magura Textile Mill (and/or Textile Related Linked Industries and Support Facilities) at Magura, Bangladesh through Public Private Partnership" as per the terms and conditions set out in the PPP Contract.

Interested bidders may submit their Bids in response to this IFB notice. Details of the Project, Bid submission process and other requirements have been delineated in the IFB document.

Interested bidders have to purchase the IFB with a non-refundable amount of Bangladeshi Taka Fifty Thousand (BDT 50,000) or equivalent amount in other currency in favour of 'Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation' through Pay Order/Bank Draft and send the scanned copy of money receipt to the designated e-mail ID: btmc-tm4@pppo.gov.bd to register online in order to access all available project related documents and to participate in the bidding process. A pre-bid meeting will be organized at the BTMC conference room, Date & Time for the said meeting will be duly notified to registered bidders through on-line process.

Bids must be submitted on or before 18 September 2023 Time - 11.30 hours BST at the following address:

Project Director
Development of Magura Textile Mills Site
(and/or Textile Related Linked Industries and Support Facilities)
at Magura through PPP
Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation
7-9 Kawran Bazar, Dhaka 1215, Bangladesh

Authority reserves the right to accept, reject and/or re-invite the bids without assigning any reason. whatsoever.

Kazi Feroz Hossain Project Director Tel: +8802 55012735 (Office) Mob: 01781-180656

E-mail: feroz775@gmail.com

বাংলাদেশ টেক্সটাইল মিলস্ কর্পোরেশন ৭-৯,কাওরান বাজার,ঢাকা-১২১৫।

সূত্রঃ-২৪.০৩.০০০০.১০৩.৭৩(৪).১১০.২২-৯৭

তারিখঃ-১৩/০৭/২০২৩ খ্রিঃ

সদয় অবগতি ও প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যবস্থা গ্রহণের জন্য অনুলিপি (জ্যেষ্ঠতার ক্রমানুসারে নয়) প্রেরণ করা হলোঃ

- ১। সভাপতি, বস্ত্র ও পাট মন্ত্রণালয় সম্পর্কিত সংসদীয় স্থায়ী কমিটি, জাতীয় সংসদ ভবন, শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা।
- ২। প্রধান নির্বাহী কর্মকর্তা ও সচিব,পিপিপি কর্তৃপক্ষ, প্রধানমন্ত্রীর কার্যালয়,এনজিও বিষয়ক ব্যুরো ভবন, প্লট-ই, ১৩-বি,আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা (দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তিটি পিপিপি কর্তৃপক্ষের ওয়েবসাইটে প্রকাশ ও পিপিপি কর্তৃপক্ষের IP ব্যবহার করে Development Gateway Market(dgMarket) এ প্রকাশের প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যবস্থা গ্রহণের অনুরোধসহ)।

অপর পাতা দ্রষ্টব্য